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CH2 Ho|X|2F & Ho| 22{H, [Projector control]S

Projector Control Window
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IMAGE MODE

1 Z@ On/Off H|0
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[Projector control]S 22/t ¥ [Advanced control]S 22l5iA] AM| Mof HO|X|E FA|EHC

Projector Control Window

Basic control

AUTO PC ADJ. —1

status
I: ==
Projector . o
Detailed
wet up
I ; s -1 |

Change 3
penmna
o0 e CUsTo

REAR.OFF / CEILING. OFF || REAROFF / CEILNG:ON 4

REAR:ON / CELING-ON

REAR / CEILING

Projector Control Window

Basic control

status
Projector
control
Detailed
set up
Change
password

(&)

»

oo~

TEST PATTERN

5 F|AE 7|5 =&

7 o=z &=

o O
B 2
o |
[0 o

MU ofn

710
o Hu

Projector Control Window.

LENS SHIFT

Change
password

IBSTPATTERN LA NN T | S — |

T T —— T

9 HAE &E|Z &5 10 =7|M4Ho 2 EZol7PY|
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- AR} AN S A2

NOoO O WN -

a s ODN -

A ODN -

Administrator (22|X})
User (A+SAT)

A

B ALB A OIS 23] e

S B|Le s elz W=

MZ2 AMERF 0I5 2ia) WE

Mze Bl2Hs o2 Ze

MZ2 U s oz BE (2012 SIsiA T
H|LH S HMHS M| I8

A

MZ2 AHBRE 018 22 Be

MZ2 8|2s el T

MZ2 B|Us ezt TE (2012 9IsiA T2
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S U ol TE
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2|A} Aok 1ol HESIHLE HMA ZoIEE Soff A (Zet 22 ) M= Z2HEo|AM XpMet HEXH T HE2
a

9 HHE 53 M5 [Change] £ 22 ElLICL

0| ¥e =2 Zoprte{™ [Back] & 2274 CH

3 MM MYS 22T [Next] S 22U LICL
[Next] & 22513 CHS HOIX|7+ LiER}] 07 |o|A] 2i5HE
CHE AN MAEE 2028 4= oS L Ct — Brjectorame
O:lle-I M Hél_l- gg% EE&‘"E—IQ' [L‘”E-?—.Iﬂ] I:I'”'II:I'E ﬁl\_%ol-lél_l-
M™Tp ZSLE

B 152 16510 1

AE-I gl 0 I == E:ll |_| |:_|..  Projector Control Window.

tication setup | Command port set up
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& H0|X|= UEXT 7}t e-HY ME{, POP A, DNS Mt Soll H=EEJ=X| ghelgt = U st FHCh
[Detailed set up]& 225t = [Ping test]E 2&/oiA & E|AE H|0|X| & FA|EHCE
H3Ho=Z AZE mof LIEHL= ZEAL

o
Projector Control Window -

-_—

ol

Detailed
set up
Change

password

round-trip ming

1 BlAEE Mufol 1P F25 Qo)
2 HlAES MY I8t H{E
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= ZZ2AE0|AM ZH|7} LESEHLE B ALZ AlZHo] Mol =2SHH, e-0| Y HIAIX|E St o &o] AFMAH
e-Mled & (=t 274 =) off SAE 5 AUAFHCL
S

[Detailed set up]S 228t ¥ [E-mail set up]S Z22I5HM e-HY A

ox

1 H|O|X|E FAIRHCE

Projector Control Window 1

control
Detailed
set up

MINIMUM TIME a 30 to 99 - 53

INTAKE AR TEMPERATURE

1 e-H 7|sS ALE35t2{H [Enable]2 ME{SIHMAIR. S AMBAE 2k Z1 el |4 A2 S e
2 IP FAa EEe-HY M (SMTP)2| A S ¢ = UEFUCEL Z7|84- G2 6024 o AR,
2shch oIS Qladst 2 DNS AMH{E A AMEAE AN Zd0 20| CHA] 25 et
Xafof shch Ol 2= Z1 Hs Bl = 602 St CtE
3 T2HE(o| o-MY FAE UABILICL (ZT) 63 2K HEE Sele == fEHCt,
4 AHBAHE 02 Sof MN3t Z2HEo| 9% ¢ 6 20 OAXIE UE 7o diAfel 228
2510f $AIKF e-H2Ao| WS £ elajet HEEHCL
UEE = 5 ASHC (F 63 AL
E-MAIL ADDRESS 1 S o acters - 1
MAIL CONTENTS
ERROR
LAMP 1 RUNTIME at REMAIN ERE H T 2
LAMP 1 RUNTIME at REMAIN EEEN) H
LAMP 2 RUNTIME at REMAIN EliY H
LAMP 2 RUNTIME at REMAIN gl H
INTAKE AIR TEMPERATURE
E-MAIL ADDRESS 2
E-MAIL ADDRESS 2 sendto [ AN Uo o 63 chacacters
MAIL CONTENTS ® NORMAL © SIMPLE
1 Yste FAXL| e-HY FA1E 2ATHHCL
2 e-Mid Salof heh =4S MEHE|CH
MAIL CONTENTS: [NORMAL] EE= [SIMPLE]S AMEHEHC
ERROR: R = AIRIEe 2 S|t
LAMP1-2 RUNTIME: = MM E ol e &LCt

e BT AE| 2 AlZbo| FofolA] A
INTAKE AIR TEMPERATURE: ¢ 37| 2x=7} gollM dEE gloll ZEsuct

HA
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Projector Control Window

status = o Up to 63 characters

MAIL CONTENTS
s ERROR

control 1

LAMP 1 RUNTIME
Detailed |
set up | LAMP 1 RUNTIME

LAMP 2 RUNTIME
Change

password | LAMP 2 RUNTIME

INTAKE AIR TEMPERATURE

1 Ysts TAAL| e-HY F228 et

2 e-HY Solof thet =S MH 3
MAIL CONTENTS:
ERROR: 2
LAMP 1-2 RUNTIME: =

—

INTAKE AIR TEMPERATURE: &% &7| 27t JollM Y& gholl =EsH ot

3 d¥2 Hdlo|Eshy| flet B{=lHct

M MEoll POP/SMTP ¢!
[Detailed set up]= 22/t

=

=
S
e

Projector Control Window

e:

Detailed
set up.
3 d

1 Qe Mu|A HSKtol| 2lshA X ™ E ©
MERSH T

2 SMTP Q&2 MEiSH 42, o|zdg AX™FCH

3 POP Mt{H ¥
ALE7HSEH i3 X}
LIl 2XH(A-Z,a-2,0-9), 3HOIE (-),
OFRLE ()

4 POP/SMTP At{ AFEAIE o

20

NORMAL] £= [SIMPLE]E ME{gtCt.
F= AHEIEte 2 "XIEH

W MBI AlZHO| ol N MR E gholl T LICE

=2o

HA

o 225t A<, POP/SMTP A= 0| H|O|X[of| A M&E L}
Authentication set up]2 22

=2o -

siA 1S M AF Ho[X|E EAITHCH

w N

o NOoO O b

iy

e

5 POP/SMTP At H|ZHS o
6 SMTP A& ZE £A= eladghct (54 "25").
7 POP Mg ZE XI5 Qladstct

(S 4 "110"),
8 MAZ YU|o|Est| flet H{ERILC}
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me-0Y HHO| 2t==[H ofefiet 22 LHE2

H ol SalEHch

o

Projector Type:PT-EX12K

Serial No:12345678

----- E-mail setup data -----
TEMPERATURE WARNING SE
MINIMUM TIME

INTAKE AIR TEMPERATURE

ERROR

LAMP1 RUNTIME

LAMP1 RUNTIME

LAMP2 RUNTIME

LAMP2 RUNTIME

INTAKE AIR TEMPERATURE

----- check system -----
MAIN CPU BUS
FAN

FAN(PANEL INTAKE)

FAN(MIRROR EXHAUST)
FAN(LAMP1 INTAKE)
FAN(LAMP2 INTAKE)
FAN(PBS INTAKE)
INTAKE AIR TEMPERATURE

LAMP1 REMAIN TIME
LAMP2 REMAIN TIME
LAMP1 STATUS
LAMP2 STATUS
SHUTTER

AIR FILTER

COVER OPEN

OPTICS MODULE TEMPERATURE

=== Panasonic projector report(CONFIGURE) ===

TUP
at [ 999] minutes interval
Over[ 35degC/ 95degF]

[ON ]
[ON Jat REMAIN [ 1000] H
[ON ]at REMAIN [ 1500] H
[ON ]at REMAIN [ 1800] H
[ON Jat REMAIN [ 2000] H
[ON ]

[ OK ]
[ FAILED ]
[ FAILED ]

FAN(POWER INTAKE/EXHAUST) [FAILED ]

[ FAILED ]
[ FAILED ]
[ FAILED ]
[ FAILED ]
[ OK
[ OK
[ OK
[ OK
[ OK
[ OK
[ OK
[ FAILED ]
[ FAILED ]

(Error code 40 00 00 22 00 00 0f c0)

Intake air temperature
Optics module temperature

PROJECTOR RUNTIME

LAMP1 ECO
LAMP1 NORMAL
LAMP2 ECO
LAMP2 NORMAL
LAMP1 REMAIN
LAMP2 REMAIN

-------- Current status --------

MAIN VERSION 0.03
NETWORK VERSION  0.01
LAMP STATUS LAMP1
LAMP2
INPUT DVI-D
SIGNAL NAME XGA60

DHCP Client OFF
IP address 192.168.11.65

————— Memo -----

I 1degC/ 33degF]
I 10degC/ 50 degF]

3H

400 H
401 H
401 H
402 H
1600 H
1600 H

=ON
=OFF

SIGNAL FREQUENCY 0.00kHz / 0.00Hz

----- Wired Network configuration -----

MAC address cc:7e:e7:00:00:00
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=== Panasonic projector report(ERROR) ===
Projector Type:PT-EX12K
Serial N0:12345678

----- check system -----

MAIN CPU BUS [ OK ]
FAN [ FAILED ]
FAN(PANEL INTAKE) [ FAILED ]
FAN(POWER INTAKE/EXHAUST) [FAILED ]
FAN(MIRROR EXHAUST) [ FAILED ]
FAN(LAMP1 INTAKE) [ FAILED ]
FAN(LAMP2 INTAKE) [ FAILED ]
FAN(PBS INTAKE) [ FAILED ]
INTAKE AIR TEMPERATURE OK
OPTICS MODULE TEMPERATURE [ OK
LAMP1 REMAIN TIME oK

[

|
LAMP2 REMAIN TIME [ OK

[

[

[

LAMP1 STATUS OK

LAMP2 STATUS OK

SHUTTER OK

AIR FILTER [ FAILED ]

COVER OPEN [ FAILED ]

(Error code 40 00 00 22 00 00 0f c0)

Intake air temperature I 1degC/

Optics module temperature I 10degC/

PROJECTOR RUNTIME 3H

LAMP1 ECO 400 H

LAMP1 NORMAL 401H

LAMP2 ECO 401 H

LAMP2 NORMAL 402 H

LAMP1 REMAIN 1600 H

LAMP2 REMAIN 1600 H

-------- Current status --------

MAIN VERSION 0.03

NETWORK VERSION 0.01

LAMP STATUS LAMP1=0ON
LAMP2=0OFF

INPUT DVI-D

SIGNAL NAME XGA60

SIGNAL FREQUENCY 0.00kHz / 0.00Hz

----- Wired Network configuration -----
DHCP Client OFF

IP address 192.168.11.145

MAC address 08:00:7b:65:00:11

33 degF ]
50 degF ]

HUE HESZ AL XE HoE M7

[Detailed set up] — [Comman

[o%
o
(@]
.
7]
[0]
o
S,
mu
Ml
Ju
_O'ﬂ
it
Rl
FO

Projector Control Window

Network config

status 2
Projector
control

Detailed
set up
Change

password
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